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AGENCIES REVIEWING COMP PLANS 
Revised September 15, 2006 

 
Cities and counties need to send their draft comprehensive plans to the agencies’ 
representatives, as listed below, at least 60 days ahead of adoption.  Adopted plans should be 
sent to the Washington State Department of Community, Trade and Economic Development 
(CTED) immediately upon publication, as well as to any state agencies that commented on the 
draft plan.  A jurisdiction does not need to send its plan to the agencies which have been called 
ahead and that have indicated the local plan will not be reviewed. 
 
Rebecca Barney 
Department of Corrections 
Post Office Box 41112 
Olympia, Washington  98504-1112 
(360) 753-3973   Fax:  (360) 586-8723 
Email: rmbarney@doc1.wa.gov 

SEPA/GMA Coordinator 
Department of Ecology 
Post Office Box 47600 
Olympia, Washington  98504-7600 
(360) 407-6960   Fax:  (360) 407-6904 
Email:  gmacoordination@ecy.wa.gov 

 
Lorinda Anderson 
Interagency Committee on Outdoor Recreation 
Post Office Box 40917 
Olympia, Washington  98504-0917 
(360) 902-3009   Fax:  (360) 902-3026 
Email:  lorindaa@iac.wa.gov 

 
Jennifer Hayes 
Department of Fish and Wildlife 
Post Office Box 43155  
Olympia, Washington 98504-3155  
Tel: (360) 902-2562  
Fax: (360) 902-2946  
Email: hayesjlh@dfw.wa.gov  

 
Bill Koss 
Parks and Recreation Commission 
Post Office Box 42650 
Olympia, Washington  98504-2650 
(360) 902-8629   Fax:  (360) 753-1594 
Email: billk@parks.wa.gov 

 
Anne Sharar 
Department of Natural Resources 
Post Office Box 47001 
Olympia, Washington  98504-7001 
(360) 902-1739   Fax:  (360) 902-1776 
Email:  anne.sharar@wadnr.gov 

 
Elizabeth McNagny 
Department of Social and Health Services 
Post Office Box 45848 
Olympia, Washington  98504-5848 
(360) 902-8164   Fax:  (360) 902-7889 
Email:  mcnagec@dshs.wa.gov 

 
Harriet Beale 
Puget Sound Water Quality Action Team 
Post Office Box 40900 
Olympia, Washington  98504-0900 
(360) 725-5442   Fax:  (360) 407-7333 
Email:  hbeale@psat.wa.gov 

 
Bill Wiebe 
Department of Transportation 
Post Office Box 47300 
Olympia, Washington  98504-7370 
(360) 705-7965   Fax:  (360) 705-6813 
Email:  wiebeb@wsdot.wa.gov 

 
Review Team 
CTED 
Growth Management Services 
Post Office Box 42525 
Olympia, Washington  98504-2525 
(360) 725-3000   Fax:  (360) 753-2950 
Email:  reviewteam@cted.wa.gov 

John Aden 
Department of Health 
Division of Drinking Water 
Post Office Box 47822 
Olympia, Washington  98504-7822 
(360) 236-3157   Fax:  (360) 236-2252 
Email: John.Aden@doh.wa.gov 

 

 


